
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022382-2025 

Award

Aruba Switches and SFP Transceivers

College of West Anglia

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-022382
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051649 
Published 16 May 2025, 4:38pm

Scope 

Description

Supply of 82 x Aruba Switches

184 x SFP Transceivers

 

Contract 1

Supplier

BSL-IT LTD

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022382-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022382-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£178,120 excluding VAT

£213,744 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

16 May 2025 to 28 May 2025

13 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44316400 - Hardware

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)



Page 3 to 5

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

BSL-IT LTD

Companies House: 10301732

The Old Pump Station

Finedon

NN9 5NZ

United Kingdom

Email: info@bsl-it.com

Website: http://www.bsl-it.com

Region: UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

College of West Anglia

mailto:info@bsl-it.com
http://www.bsl-it.com


Page 5 to 5

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10007916

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHMP-5191-QLGZ

Tennyson Avenue

King's Lynn

PE30 2QW

United Kingdom

Email: finance@cwa.ac.uk

Region: UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:finance@cwa.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BSL-IT LTD

	Contracting authority
	College of West Anglia


		2025-12-14T12:14:09+0000
	TCPDF




